ı			•						
	1	•			-				
į	FORM PTO-1619A	09	-28	3-1998		I	3	J.S. Department of Commerce atom story	
	OMB 0861-0027		- -			RECEIVE PATENT			
								AM 9: 57	
		10	083	39252	-				
	RECORDATION FORM SHEET OPRIFINANCE								
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies),								
	Submission Type			veyance Ty					
78	New		\mathbf{x}	Assignment		Security	Agreeme	ent	
. 7	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License					
	Document ID#		L1	Fice138	لــا	Change (of Name		
7	Correction of PTO Error			Merger		Other [
ì	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document			(For U	U.S	. Govern	ment	seiec)	
1	Reel # Frame #					ntal File		Secret File	
	Conveying Party(ies)		1	Mark if additional	names	of conveyin	g parties a	ttached Execution Date	
	A							Month Day Year	
	Seradyn, inc.			. What is the second se				8 7 98	
	Name (line 2)							Execution Date	
	Second Party							Month Day Year	
	Name (line 1)				·				
	Name (line 2)								
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
						If document to be recorded			
	IS an A551						is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
	Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
	Address (line 1) 14000 Unity Street N.W. of a domes representation (Designation separate domes)						of a domestic representative is attached,		
							(Designation must be a separate document from		
	Address (line z)	"		·				Assignment)	
	Address (line 3) Ramsey	7	м	innesota			55303		
	City	and Ac		State/Country			Zip Code		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name							ly.	
	Address (line 1)					- ,,			
	Address (me i)								
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 1)		· · ·						
	Address (line 4)								
09	/23/1998 DMGUYEN 00000270 500300 5648124	F	OR OF	FICE USE ONLY	7				
	01 FC:581 120.00 CH								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including line for reviewing the document and guthering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 28503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washington PAPENIT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(414) 274-6578						
Name Stephen J. Tomassi,	Esq.							
Address (line 1) c/o Sybron International Corporation								
Address (line 2) 411 East Wisconsin A	lvenue							
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202)							
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3						
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		f additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		• • • •						
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)						
07/548126	5648124 51	100805						
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)								
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT						
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT						
has not been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the tota	l number of properties involved.	# 3						
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00						
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 500300						
Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X						
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Stephen J. Tomassi, Esq.	VVVI	<u> </u>						
Name of Person Signing	Signature	' Date						
) [

PATENT

REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this 7th day of August, 1998, by Seradyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Alexon-Trend, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and holds good and marketable title to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto and in and to the inventions described therein (collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to grant the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (i) the Patent Rights. (ii) the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringements of the Patent Rights: (iii) any application which is a division, continuation, continuation in part of any of the applications listed on Schedule A or otherwise related to any of those applications and any counterparts of the foregoing filed in another country; (iv) any of the applications on which any of the patents listed on Schedule A were granted, any applications related to those applications and any counterpart of any of the foregoing filed in another country; (v) any patents which are the result of a reissue or reexamination of any of the patents listed on Schedule A or any of the patents issued from a patent application assigned herein. Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignor hereby warrants that it has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenants that it and its successors and assigns will, when requested, take all other lawful action necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce the full benefits of the rights and interests herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

SERADYN, INC.

By: [Jdol. fulsta.

Title: faesident

PATENT **REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0327**

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: permanen

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Patent or Application No.
United States	5,648,124
WIPO	9,637,313
WIPO	9,101,485
Canada	2,016,999
United States	5,100,805
WIPO	9,008,961
Canada	2,007,739
European Community	455,702
Japan	4,503,106
United States	07 548,126

3

OBMKE\4211266.1

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT **REEL: 9472 FRAME: 0329**